SA K  –  TC 2 7 5  T      –  64  F  200 W
In
fi
n
e
o
n
 p

p
e
Package type code
W LQFP 0.5mm pitch
F TQFP 0.4mm pitch
V VQFN 0.5mm pitch
L BGA 1.0 mm pitch
S LFBGA 0.8mm pitch
Q Fusion Quad QFP
0.5 mm pitch
C
o
re
 A
rc
h
it
e
c
tu
re
Core Architecture
T Triple Core
D Dual Core
S Single Core
L   Single Core
with Lockstep
Temp. Range
K -40°C - +125 °C
L -40°C -  +150°C
Package Class
9  LFBGA-516
8  BGA-416
7  LFBGA-292
5  LQFP-176
4  L/TQFP-144
3  TQFP-100
2   TQFP-80
0   Bare Die
Page 1 2014-08-21 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2014. All rights reserved.
Naming Convention for AURIXTM Family
Page 2 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2013. All rights reserved.
Naming Convention for TriCore® Family
B =    0/  70 °C
F = -40/  85 °C
H = -40/ 110°C
K = -40/ 125°C
Variation:
ED = emulation device
Other = blank
H = Quad flat pack
HL = L-QFP
HM = M-QFP
HT = T-QFP
E = P-BGA
EL = P-LFBGA
ET = P-TFBGA
EB =P-LBGA
U = flip-chip, bare die
L = Flashless
F = Flash
Code memory size:
n*8k Bytes
e.g. 64: 64*8k=512k
SA
B
F
H
K
TC1 ED ##
L
F